OP \$40.00 3568898

ETAS ID: TM511678

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Agent		10/03/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlas AGI Holdings LLC and AGI-Shorewood Group US, LLC (formerly known as Shorewood Packaging LLC)	
Street Address:	45 Downing Parkway	
City:	Pittsfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01201	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number	Word Mark
	Registration Number:	3568898	AMARAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602783802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8603312698

Email: dpraus@hinckleyallen.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle Ryan-Praus

Address Line 1: 1 Lovely Drive

Address Line 2:Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLPAddress Line 4:Enfield, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Ryan-Praus	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Danielle Ryan-Praus	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release of 4751-0108#page1.tif source=Trademark Release of 4751-0108#page2.tif source=Trademark Release of 4751-0108#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0541

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 3rd day of October, 2018, by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Agent ("Wells"), in

favor of Atlas AGI Holdings LLC and AGI-Shorewood Group US, LLC (formerly known as

Shorewood Packaging LLC) (collectively, the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Wells hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Wells in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 27, 2012, executed by Company

in favor of Wells and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3,

2012 at Reel/Frame 4751/0108.

[Signature Page Follows]

1989.306

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

ï

Grantor	Mark	Country	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Atlas AGI Holdings LLC	AMARAY	CA	TMA303071	05/24/85
Atlas AGI Holdings LLC	SIGNATUREPAK	CA	TMA686100	04/17/07
Atlas AGI Holdings LLC	VORTEX	CA	TMA740369	05/20/09
Atlas AGI Holdings LLC	AMARAY	US	3,568,898	02/03/09

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 02/26/2019